December 2007   Rev 6 1/33
33
L4995
5V, 500mA low drop voltage regulator
Features
■ Operating DC supply voltage range 5.6V to 31V
■ Low dropout voltage
■ Low quiescent current consumption

Table 1. Device summary
Package
Order codes
Tube Tape & reel
PowerSSO-12 (exposed pad) L4995J - L4995AJ - L4995RJ L4995JTR - L4995AJTR - L4995RJTR
PowerSSO-24 (exposed pad) L4995K - L4995AK - L4995RK L4995KTR - L4995AKTR - L4995RKTR
P/N Watchdog Reset Enable
L4995J - L4995K X X X
L4995AJ - L4995AK - X X
L4995RJ - L4995RK - X -
Contents L4995
2/33